506034908 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6081623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW CORNING TORAY CO., LTD.	12/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUPONT TORAY SPECIALTY MATERIALS KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	11-1, NAGATA-CHO 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16794507
Application Number:	16617796
Application Number:	16634285
Application Number:	16082713
Application Number:	15958145
Application Number:	15534582
Application Number:	16061088
Application Number:	16082707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 in

Phone: 2487230442

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Address Line 1: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 2: 450 WEST 4TH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071039.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. SALEHA MOHAMEDULLA
SIGNATURE:	/R. Saleha Mohamedulla/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

506034908 REEL: 052513 FRAME: 0209

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 21 source=Change of Name Documents#page1.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page2.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page3.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page4.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page5.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page6.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page7.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page8.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page9.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page10.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page11.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page12.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page13.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page14.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page15.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page16.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page17.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page18.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page19.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page20.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page21.tif

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATED CONTENTS

Dated: 24 April 2020

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the documents attached are the original manuscript text of the following as well as a matching translation of the relevant text faithfully rendered into English

Text details:

Certificate of Full Registry Records (DuPont Toray Specialty Materials Kabushiki Kaisha)

Yasuo Terashima

Manager

Medical Translation Division

HONYAKU CENTER INC.

3-13-12 Mita, Minato-ku

Tokyo, 108-0073 Japan

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区永田町二丁目 1 1 番 1 号 デュポン・東レ・スペシャルティ・マテリアル株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-023992	
商号	東レ・ダウコーニング株式会社	平成17年 4月 1日変更
		平成17年 4月 1日登記
	デュポン・東レ・スペシャルティ・マテリアル 株式会社	令和 1年12月 1日変更
		令和 1年12月 2日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目5番1号	平成22年11月19日移転
		平成22年11月19日登記
	東京都千代田区永田町二丁目 1 1 番 1 号	平成31年 4月 1日移転
		令和 1年 5月10日登記
公告をする方法	宇報にこれを掲載する	
	且刊工業新聞に掲載する方法とする。	平成30年12月20日変更
		平成30年12月20日登記
	官報に掲載する方法とする。	平成31年 4月 1日変更
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和41年12月12日	
目的	(1) シリコーン製品、シラン製品およびこれらって製造される製品の購入、製造および販売 (2)特殊潤滑剤、有機樹脂コンパウンド(プラ)	
	その他珪素含有化合物およびこれらを含み、 される製品の購入、製造および販売	
	(3) 前各号に関連する医薬品、医薬部外品、化料 劇物の購入、製造および販売	莊品、医療用具および毒物、
	(4) 前各号に関連する商品の輸出入並びに研究 および受託業務	・技術開発、技術サービス
	(5) 前各号に付随し、または有益であり、また 平成17年 4月 1日変更	
発行可能株式総数	1000万株	

整理番号 M173836

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/10

PATENT

REEL: 052513 FRAME: 0212

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	그렇게 하면 되는 것이 되었다. 경험에 가장하면 되었다. 그는 그를 모르는 그를 모르는 것이 없다.	平成17年 4月 1日変更	
业公平性积及少数 94.	94.62	J H J U J M	平成17年 4月 4日登記
資本金の額	金61億98	3 0 7 万 6 9 2 3 円	平成17年 4月 1日変更
			平成17年 4月 4日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式	大譲渡については、当会社の取得 平成17年 7月12日	締役会の承認を要する。 設定 平成17年 7月13日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	稲本芳幸	平成27年 3月30日重任
			平成2.7年 4月24日登記
	取締役	稲本芳幸	平成29年 3月29日重任
			平成29年 6月 2日登記
			平成31年 3月31日辞任
			令和 1年 5月 9日登記
	取締役	枡 田 章 吾	平成26年 3月18日重任
			平成26年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	拼田章吾	平成28年 3月29日重任
			平成28年 4月21日登記
			平成29年 6月27日辞任
			平成29年 7月 3日登記

整理番号 M173836 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

取締役	平恵理子	平成26年 3月18日重日
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
取締役	平恵理子(櫻井恵理子)	平成27年法務省令第5号所 則第3項の規定に基づく氏変 更申出
		平成27年 4月24日登記
取締役	平恵理子(櫻井恵理子)	平成28年 3月29日重任
		平成28年 4月21日登記
取締役	<u>櫻 井 恵 理 子</u>	平成30年 3月29日重任
		平成30年 5月16日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役	井 田 広 実	平成26年 3月18日重
		平成26年 4月 1日登
取締役	井 田 広 実	平成28年 3月29日重任
		平成28年 4月21日登記
		平成29年 4月30日辞(
		平成29年 6月 2日登記
取締役	手島厚志	平成27年 3月30日重任
		平成27年《4月24日登記
取締役	手島厚志	平成29年 3月29日重
		平成29年 6月 2日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記

整理番号 M173836 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

取締役	島地啓	平成27年 3月30日重任
		平成27年 4月24日登記
		平成28年 6月28日辞任
		平成28年 7月12日登記
取締役	副島篤	平成26年 3月1.8日就任
		平成26年 4月 1日登記
取締役	副島篤	平成28年 3月29日重任
		平成28年 4月21日登記
取締役	副島篤	平成30年 3月29日重任
		平成30年 5月16日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
取締役	ユルン・ブルームハート	平成27年 3月30日重任
		平成27年 4月24日登記
		平成 2 8 年 9 月 5 日辞任
		平成28年 9月12日登記
取締役	畑、愼、一、郎	平成28年 6月28日就任
		平成28年 7月12日登記
取締役	畑 愼 一 郎	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 6月 2日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →

整理番号 M173836 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/10

取締役	ピーター・ジェニングス	平成28年 9月 5日就任
		平成28年 9月12日登記
取締役	<u>ピーター・ジェニングス</u>	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 6月 2日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役	佐藤雅弘	平成29年 4月30日就任
		平成29年 6月 2日登記
取締役	佐藤雅、弘	平成30年 3月29日重任
		平成30年 5月16日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役	深澤徹	平成29年 6月27日就任
		平成29年 7月 3日登記
取締役	深澤徹	平成30年 8月29日重任
		平成30年 5月16日登記
		平成30年 6月27日辞任
		平成30年 9月14日登記
取締役	山 田 勝 之	平成30年 6月27日就任
		平成30年 9月14日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役	脇 野 大 彦	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役	髙 木 洋	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		令和 1年 5月 9日登記

整理番号 M173836 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/10

PATENT

REEL: 052513 FRAME: 0216

取締役 田中能之	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役 津田積善	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	令和 1 年 5 月 9 日登記
取締役 慶 松 征	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	令和 1年 5月 9日登記
取締役 小林 伸 行	平成31年 4月 1日就任
東京都千代田区一番町18番地3	平成26年 3月18日重任
代表取締役 平 恵 理 子	平成 2 6 年 4 月 1 自登記
東京都渋谷区神宮前四丁目14番13号	平成26年 7月 2日住所
代表取締役 平恵理子	
	平成26年 7月11日登記
東京都渋谷区神宮前四丁目14番13号 代表取締役 平恵理子(櫻井恵理子)	平成27年法務省令第5号附 則第3項の規定に基づく氏変
	更申出
	平成27年 4月24日登記
東京都渋谷区神宮前四丁目14番13号 代表取締役 平恵理子(櫻井恵理子)	平成28年 3月29日重任
1/22/04/04/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/	平成28年 4月21日登記
東京都渋谷区神宮前四丁目14番13号 代表取締役 櫻井恵理子	平成30年 3月29日重任
八衣块柳文: 接 开 志 庄 丁	平成30年 5月16日登記
	平成31年 3月31日退任
	令和 1 年 5 月 9 日登記
東京都世田谷区弦巻二丁目40番14号	平成27年 3月30日重任
代表取締役 島 地 啓	平成27年 4月24日登記
	平成28年 6月28日辞任
	平成28年 7月12日登記
The common production of the contract of the c	10. Televis Microsoft State Control of the Contr

整理番号 M173836

: 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを

6/10

東京都墨田区太平四丁目1番1-1105号 代表取締役 畑 愼 一 郎	平成28年 6月28日就任
八次4以前1又	平成28年 7月12日登記
東京都墨田区太平四丁目1番1-1105号 代表取締役 畑 愼 一 郎	平成29年 3月29日重任
下文公司文和中文 加工 1月 一 日	平成29年 6月 2日登記
	平成31年 3月31日退任
	令和 1年 5月 9日登記
埼玉県八潮市八潮三丁自29番地29	平成31年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 脇 野 大 彦 	令和 1年 5月 9日登記
東京都品川区小山三丁目6番15-329号	平成31年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 髙 木 洋	令和 1 年 5 月 9 日 登 記
監査役 ケビン・ジョンソン	平成25年 3月28日重任
(社外監査役)	平成25年 4月22日登記
<u>生香役</u> ケビン・ジョンソン	平成28年 3月29日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
	平成28年 4月21日登記
	平成28年 9月16日辞任
	平成28年11月22日登記
監査役 井 上 剛	平成24年 3月28日就任
	平成24年 4月17日登記
監査役 村 上 剛	井上剛の氏
	平成24年 5月11日更正
監査役 村 上 剛	平成28年 3月29日重任
	平成28年 4月21日登記
	平成31年 3月31日辞任
	令和 1年 5月 9日登記

整理番号 M173836

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

 7×10

<u>監査役</u>	細川達	也	平成26年 6月27日富
(社外監査役)			平成26年 7月11日登
監査役	細川達	也	平成28年 3月29日
			平成28年 4月21日登
			平成30年 6月27日ま
			平成30年 9月14日
監査役	佐藤雅	<u>弘</u>	平成28年 9月30日
			平成28年11月22日
<u>監査役</u>	佐藤雅	<u>弘</u>	平成29年 3月29日
			平成29年 6月 2日3
			平成29年 4月30日話
			平成29年 6月 2日3
監査役	今 泉	貴	平成29年 4月30日家
			平成29年 6月 2日3
			平成31年 3月31日話
			令和 1年 5月 9日3
<u>監査役</u>	河、村、雅	<u>ē</u>	平成30年 6月27日第
			平成30年 9月14日3
			平成31年、3月31日話
			令和 1年 5月 9日
監査役	高塚	要	平成31年 4月 1日記
			令和 1年 5月 9日登
監査役	金田恒	人	平成31年 4月 1日第
			令和 1年 5月 9日登

整理番号 M173836 *

- 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

8 / 1 0

会社分割	平成31年2 <i>)</i> に分割	月1日東京都品川区東品川二丁目2	番 2 4 号 ダウ・東レ株式会社 平成 3 1 年 2 月 1 8 日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	令和 1年 8月 1日就任 令和 1年 8月 7日登記
			令和 1年 8月 7日登記
			令和 1年 7月31日辞任
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成31年 3月31日重任
			 平成30年 5月16日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成30年 3月29日重任
		有限具は面は伝ストー・ブ	
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成 2 8 年 1 1 月 2 2 日登記 平成 2 9 年 3 月 2 9 日重日
	会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマン	平成28年 9月30日就任
		1987 1988 - 1988 1988 - 1988 - 1988	平成28年11月22日登記
			平成28年 9月30日辞自
			平成28年 7月12日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた有限責任監査法 人	平成28年、7月 1日Pw Cあらた監査法人の名称変更
			平成28年 4月21日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあらた監査法人	平成28年 3月29日重任
			平成27年 7月 2日登記
NA.	会計監査人	PwCあらた監査法人	平成27年 7月 1日あら た監査法人の名称変更
			平成27年 4月24日登記
	会計監査人	あらた監査法人	平成27年 3月30日重任

整理番号 M173836 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。____

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月15日登記
	平成28年 3月29日廃止	平成28年、4月21日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月15日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により) 平成11年 5月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

令和 元年12月10日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

高 野

高麗湖京期 河髭山郡 晃 空山高に登

整理番号 M173836 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 10/10

Certificate of Full Registry Records

2-11-1 Nagatacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo DuPont Toray Specialty Materials Kabushiki Kaisha

Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.	April 1, 2005 changed
	April 1, 2005 registered
DuPont Toray Specialty Materials Kabushiki Kaisha	December 1, 2019 changed
	December 2, 2019 registered
1-5-1 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	November 19, 2010 relocated
	November 19, 2010 registered
11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	April 1, 2019 relocated
	May 10, 2019 registered
Published in the Official Gazette	
A method of publication in Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	December 20, 2018 changed
	February 20, 2018 registered
A method of publication in the Official Gazette	April 1, 2019 changed
	May 9, 2019 registered
December 12, 1966	
 Purchase, manufacture and sale of silicone products, silane products and product manufactured by containing or using these products Purchase, manufacture and sale of special lubricant, organic resin compound (plastic law material), metal silicon and other silicone-containing compound, and products manufactured by containing or using these products Purchase, manufacture and sale of pharmaceutical products, quasi-pharmaceutical products, cosmetics, medical device and poisonous and deleterious substance associated with the preceding items Import and export, and research/technology development, technical services and entrusted business of commodities associated with the preceding items Business considered to be incidental to or useful in or associated with the preceding items April 1, 2005 changed April 1, 2005 registered 	
	DuPont Toray Specialty Materials Kabushiki Kaisha 1-5-1 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Published in the Official Gazette A method of publication in Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun A method of publication in the Official Gazette December 12, 1966 (1) Purchase, manufacture and sale of silicone promanufactured by containing or using these products law material), metal silicon and other products manufactured by containing or using the products manufactured by containing or using the products, cosmetics, medical device and poi associated with the preceding items (4) Import and export, and research/technology dentrusted business of commodities associated with the preceding items (5) Business considered to be incidental to or preceding items April 1, 2005 changed

* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Reference Number: M173836

1/10

2-11-1 Nagatacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo DuPont Toray Specialty Materials Kabushiki Kaisha

			1
Total Number of Issued Shares, and		of issued shares	April 1, 2005 changed
the Classes and Number	9,474,305 shares		April 4, 2005 registered
Amount of Stated Capital	6,198,076,923	yen	April 1, 2005 changed
			April 4, 2005 registered
Provision concerning	Share transfer company.	r of the company must be approved b	by the board of directors of the
Restriction on Share Transfer		July 12, 2005 established	July 13, 2005 registered
Matters Concerning Officers	Director	Yoshiyuki Inamoto	March 30, 2015 reappointed
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Yoshiyuki Inamoto</u>	April 24, 2015 registered
			March 29, 2017 reappointed
			June 2, 2017 registered
			March 31, 2019 resigned
			May 9, 2019 registered
	<u>Director</u>	Shogo Masuda	March 8, 2014 reappointed
	<u>Director</u>		April 1, 2014 registered
		Shogo Masuda	March 29, 2016 reappointed
			April 21, 2016 registered
			June 27, 2017 resigned
			July 3, 2017 registered

Reference Number: M173836

<u>Director</u>	<u>Eriko Taira</u>	March 18, 2014 reappointed
		April 1, 2014 registered
Director	Eriko Taira (Eriko Sakurai)	The change of surname was applied under the provisions of paragraph (3) of the Supplementary Provisions of the Ministry of Justice Order No. 5 of 2015. April 24, 2015 registered
<u>Director</u>	Eriko Taira (Eriko Sakurai)	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		April 21, 2016 registered
<u>Director</u>	<u>Eriko Sakurai</u>	March 29, 2018 reappointed
		May 16, 2018 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Director	<u>Hiromi Ida</u>	March 18, 2014 reappointed
		April 1, 2014 registered
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiromi Ida</u>	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		April 21, 2016 registered
		April 30, 2017 resigned
		June 2, 2017 registered
<u>Director</u>	Atsushi Teshima	March 30, 2015 reappointed
		April 24, 2015 registered
<u>Director</u>	Atsushi Teshima	March 29, 2017 reappointed
		June 2, 2017 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered

Director	<u>Kei Shimaji</u>	March 30, 2015 reappointed
		April 24, 2015 registered
		June 28, 2016 resigned
		July 12, 2016 registered
Director	Atsushi Soejima	March 18, 2014 assumed
		April 1, 2014 registered
<u>Director</u>	Atsushi Soejima	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		April 21, 2016 registered
<u>Director</u>	Atsushi Soejima	March 29, 2018 reappointed
		May 16, 2018 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Director	Jeroen Bloomheart	March 30, 2015 reappointed
		April 24, 2015 registered
		September 5, 2016 resigned
		September 12, 2016 registered
Director	Shin-ichiro Hata	June 28, 2016 assumed
		July 12, 2016 registered
<u>Director</u>	Shin-ichiro Hata	March 29, 2017 reappointed
		June 2, 2017 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered

Director	Peter Jennings	September 5, 2016 assumed
		September 12, 2016 registered
Director	Peter Jennings	March 29, 2017 reappointed
		June 2, 2017 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Director	Masahiro Sato	April 30, 2017 assumed
		June 2, 2017 registered
<u>Director</u>	Masahiro Sato	March 29, 2018 reappointed
		May 16, 2018 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Director	Toru Fukazawa	June 27, 2017 assumed
		July 3, 2017 registered
Director	<u>Toru Fukazawa</u>	March 29, 2018 reappointed
		May 16, 2018 registered
		June 27, 2018 resigned
		September 14, 2018 registered
Director	Katsuyuki Yamada	June 27, 2018 assumed
		September 14, 2018 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Director	Masahiko Wakino	April 1, 2019 assumed
		May 9, 2019 registered
Director	<u>Hiroshi Takaki</u>	April 1, 2019 assumed
		May 9, 2019 registered

Director Veghiyadi Tanaka	April 1, 2010 accumed
<u>Director</u> <u>Yoshiyuki Tanaka</u>	April 1, 2019 assumed
	May 9, 2019 registered
<u>Director</u> <u>Tsumiyoshi Tsuda</u>	April 1, 2019 assumed
	May 9, 2019 registered
<u>Director</u> <u>Sei Keimatsu</u>	April 1, 2019 assumed
	May 9, 2019 registered
Director Nobuyuki Kobayashi	April 1, 2019 assumed
	May 9, 2019 registered
18-3, Ichibancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Representative Director, Eriko Taira	March 18, 2014 reappointed
	April 1, 2014 registered
4-14-13 Jingumae, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director, Eriko Taira	July 2, 2014 domicile relocated
Representative Director, Eriko Taira	July 11, 2014 registered
4-14-13 Jingumae, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director, Eriko Taira (Eriko Sakurai)	The change of surname was applied under the provisions of paragraph (3) of the Supplementary Provisions of the Ministry of Justice Order No. 5 of 2015. April 24, 2015 registered
4-14-13 Jingumae, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director, Eriko Taira (Eriko Sakurai)	March 29, 2016 reappointed
	April 21, 2016 registered
4-14-13 Jingumae, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director, Eriko Sakurai	March 29, 2018 reappointed
	May 16, 2018 registered
	March 31, 2019 retired
	May 9, 2019 registered
2-40-14 Tsurumaki, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director, Kei Shimaji	March 30, 2015 reappointed
	April 24, 2015 registered
	June 28, 2016 resigned
	July 12, 2016 registered

Reference Number: M173836 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

4 1 1 1107 7	Pulled Coulded To 1	
	<u>Faihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo</u> ve Director, Shin-ichiro Hata	June 28, 2016 assumed
		July 12, 2016 registered
	<u>Faihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo</u> ze Director, Shin-ichiro Hata	March 29, 2017 reappointed
		June 2, 2017 registered
		March 31, 2019 retired
		May 9, 2019 registered
	nio, Yashio-shi, Saitama ze Director, Masahiko Wakino	April 1, 2019 assumed
		May 9, 2019 registered
	Koyama, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo ze Director, Hiroshi Takagi	April 1, 2019 assumed
		May 9, 2019 registered
Auditor	Kevin Johnson	March 28, 2013 reappointed
(External Au	ditor)	April 22, 2013 registered
<u>Auditor</u>	Kevin Johnson	March 29, 2016 changed due to abolition of provisions of a board of corporate auditors
		April 21, 2016 registered
		September 16, 2016 resigned
		November 22, 2016 registered
Auditor	Goh Inoue	March 28, 2012 assumed
		April 17, 2012 registered
Auditor	Goh Murakami	The surname of Goh Inoue
		May 11, 2012 corrected
Auditor	Goh Murakami	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		April 21, 2016 reappointed
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered

* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Reference Number: M173836

<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Tatsuya Hosokawa</u>	June 27, 2014 assumed
(External Auditor)		July 11, 2014 registered
<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Tatsuya Hosokawa</u>	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		April 21, 2016 registered
		June 27, 2018 resigned
		September 14, 2018 registered
<u>Auditor</u>	Masahiro Sato	September 30, 2016 assumed
		November 22, 2016 registered
<u>Auditor</u>	Masahiro Sato	March 29, 2017 reappointed
		June 2, 2017 registered
		April 30, 2017 resigned
		June 2, 2017 registered
<u>Auditor</u>	<u>Takashi Imaizumi</u>	April 30, 2017 assumed
		June 2, 2017 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Auditor	Masahiko Kawamura	June 27, 2018 assumed
		September 14, 2018 registered
		March 31, 2019 resigned
		May 9, 2019 registered
Auditor	You Takatsuka	April 1, 2019 assumed
		May 9, 2019 registered
Auditor	Tsuneto Kanata	April 1, 2019 assumed
		May 9, 2019 registered

	Accounting Auditor	Aarata Kansa Hojin	March 30, 2015 reappointed
			April 24, 2015 registered
	Accounting Auditor	PwC Aarata Kansa Hojin	July 1, 2015 change of the name of Aarata Kansa Hojin
			July 2, 2015 registered
	Accounting Auditor	PwC Aarata Kansa Hojin	March 29, 2016 reappointed
			April 21, 2016 registered
	Accounting Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Aarata LLC	July 1, 2016 change of the name of PwC Aarata Kansa Hojin
			July 12, 2016 registered
			September 30, 2016 resigned
			November 22, 2016 registered
	Accounting Auditor	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	September 30, 2016 assumed
			November 22, 2016 registered
	Accounting Auditor	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	March 29, 2017 reappointed
			June 2, 2017 registered
	Accounting Auditor	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	March 29, 2018 reappointed
			May 16, 2018 registered
	Accounting Auditor	Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	March 31, 2019 reappointed
			May 9, 2019 registered
			July 31, 2019 resigned
			August 7, 2019 registered
	Accounting Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Aarata LLC	August 1, 2019 assumed
			August 7, 2019 registered
Company Split	February 1, 20 ku, Tokyo)	19 split to Dow Toray Co.,Ltd. (2-2-2	4 Higashi-shinagawa, Shinagawa-
			February 18, 2019 registered

Reference Number: M173836

2-11-1 Nagatacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo DuPont Toray Specialty Materials Kabushiki Kaisha

Matters concerning a Company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors	May 1, 2006 registered pursuant to provisions of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters concerning a Company with Company Auditors	Company with Company Auditors	May 1, 2006 registered pursuant to provisions of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters concerning a Company with a Board of Company Auditors	Company with a Board of Company Auditors March 29, 2016 repealed	June 15, 2006 registered April 21, 2016 registered
Matters concerning a Company with Financial Auditors	Company with Financial Auditors	June 15, 2006 registered
Matters concerning Registration Records	Pursuant to the provisions of paragraph (3) of the Ministry of Justice Order No. 15 of 1989	Supplementary Provisions of the May 20, 1999 transferred

I hereby certify that this document is all of the matters recorded in the registry except for those that have been closed.

(Under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

December 10, 2019

Minato branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Akira Takano (seal)

* Underlined sections indicate deleted items. 10/10

PATENT REEL: 052513 FRAME: 0231

Reference Number: M173836